- 1 HR135
- 2 199286-1
- 3 By Representatives Lawrence and Hatcher
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 18-APR-19

199286-1:n:04/15/2019:BH*/bh LSA2019-1399 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING EUNICE M. ROCHELLE FOR 51 YEARS OF 8 9 SERVICE AS A LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE. 10 WHEREAS, we are proud to recognize the achievements 11 and longevity of service of Eunice M. Rochelle to Alabama's 12 13 nursing home residents, families, and employees; and 14 WHEREAS, in 1968, Ms. Rochelle began her career as a 15 Licensed Practical Nurse at Engleside, which later became 16 Magnolia Manor; in 1987, the name of the nursing home changed 17 again, becoming Crowne Health Care of Montgomery; and 18 WHEREAS, Ms. Rochelle has provided 51 years of continuous service at Crowne Health Care of Montgomery; and 19 20 WHEREAS, she was born and reared in Lowndes County, 21 Alabama, and is the youngest of 13 children; and 22 WHEREAS, Ms. Rochelle has dedicated her life to her 23 work and her church; and 24 WHEREAS, in 1961, Ms. Rochelle graduated from 25 Lowndes County Training School; in 1962, she relocated to Montgomery, Alabama; and 26

Page 1

1 WHEREAS, in 1962, she became a member of First 2 Christian Methodist Episcopal Church of Montgomery, Alabama, 3 and she currently serves in the choir and on the steward 4 board; she confessed her profession of faith to the Lord Jesus 5 Christ at the age of 12, and was baptized into the church at 6 First Baptist Church of Lowndesboro, Alabama; and

7 WHEREAS, in 1968, Ms. Rochelle graduated from H.
8 Councill Trenholm State Technical College with a Practical
9 Nursing Degree; and

10 WHEREAS, Ms. Rochelle brought unwavering commitment 11 and leadership to her role as a Licensed Practical Nurse; now 12 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Eunice M. Rochelle is highly commended for her steadfast service as a Licensed Practical Nurse, and we extend to her best wishes for continuous happiness and success during her retirement.